AGENDA FOR GENERAL AVIATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE
West River Electric Association
3250 E HWY 44, Rapid City, SD 57703
5:00 PM, Thursday, January 9, 2025

ROLL CALL AND DETERMINATION OF QUORUM

ADOPTION OF AGENDA

APPROVE MINUTES
October, 2024 Minutes

REPORTS
Staff Report

Tower Activity Report

AGENDA ITEMS

> 1, Discuss GAAC position on the most recent Market Rent Study completed by
ACMG. Final report and their response to our questions are attached.

> 2. Discuss the Board’s ad hoc committee report on Maintenance Guidelines for
Hangars and Guidelines for New Hangar Construction. Attached.

> 3. Discuss adding clarification language in Airport Ground Lease Policy regarding
criteria for lease renewal.

>4, Any other business?

DJOURMENT



ATADS : Tower Operations : Standard Report

From 06/2024 To 08/2024 | Facility=RAP

IFR ltinerant

Air Air General

VFR Itinerant

Date State ¢, rier Taxi Aviation Miitary Total . ior Taxi Aviation

06/2024 SD 910 61 583
07/2024 SD 903 696 649
08/2024 SD 1,031 706 656

Sub-Total for
SD

Total: 2,844 2,013 1,888

2,844 2,013 1,688

Report created on Mon Dec 30 11:55:08 EST 2024
Sources: Air Traffic Activity System (ATADS)
Show data notices.

38 2,142
24 2,272
42 2,435

104 6,849

104 6,849

Air Air General
4 48 933
2 124 1,219
47 1M1 1,108
53 273 3,260
53 273 3,260

Local

Military Total Civil Military Total

134 1,119] 970
213 1,558 1,038
174 1,430 | 1,067

521 4,107 3,075

521 4,107 3,075

20 990
48 1,086
48 1,115%

116 3,191

116 3,191

Airport
Operations

4,251

4,916 °

4,980
14,147

14,147

Tower
Operations

4,307
4,972
5,060

14,339

14,339



