AGENDA FOR GENERAL AVIATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE West River Electric Association 3250 E HWY 44, Rapid City, SD 57703 5:00 PM, Thursday, January 9, 2025

ROLL CALL AND DETERMINATION OF QUORUM

ADOPTION OF AGENDA

APPROVE MINUTES

October, 2024 Minutes

REPORTS

Staff Report

Tower Activity Report

AGENDA ITEMS

- > 1. Discuss GAAC position on the most recent Market Rent Study completed by ACMG. Final report and their response to our questions are attached.
- > 2. Discuss the Board's ad hoc committee report on Maintenance Guidelines for Hangars and Guidelines for New Hangar Construction. Attached.
- > 3. Discuss adding clarification language in Airport Ground Lease Policy regarding criteria for lease renewal.
- > 4. Any other business?

ADJOURMENT

ATADS : Tower Operations : Standard Report

From 06/2024 To 08/2024 | Facility=RAP

	IFR Itinerant					VFR Itinerant					Local				
Date Stat	Air Carrier		General Aviation	Military	Total	Air Carrier	Air Taxi	General Aviation	Military	Total	Civil	Military	Total	Airport Operations	Tower Operations
06/2024 SD	910	611	583	38	2,142	4	48	933	134	1,119	970	20	990	4,251	4,307
07/2024 SD	903	696	649	24	2,272	2	124	1,219	213	1,558	1,038	48	1,086	4,916	4,972
08/2024 SD	1,031	706	656	42	2,435	47	101	1,108	174	1,430	1,067	48	1,115	4,980	5,060
Sub-Total for SD	2,844	2,013	1,888	104	6,849	53	273	3,260	521	4,107	3,075	116	3,191	14,147	14,339
Total:	2,844	2,013	1,888	104	6,849	53	273	3,260	521	4,107	3,075	116	3,191	14,147	14,339

Report created on Mon Dec 30 11:55:08 EST 2024 Sources: Air Traffic Activity System (ATADS) Show data notices.